Division: TTO
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Team Members

LLOYD WALKER-RUSSEL LEE
SHAWN TEMPLE-TRENT MENEES
KEITH TRIMBLE-THOMAS KRESSLEY
DARRELL MAXEY-RUSTY NELSON
RODNEY ROLAND-RANDY CONOVER
JASON GREENFIELD-MARK BIONDI
GARRETT SEAGRAVES-CHAD CLARK
RILEY BLAGG-RILEY BLAGG

ZACH SYPERT-SEAN CONNOR
MARK CHILD-DAVID CROW

CHADD DEAREN-JAY SHIPE

ADAM VESELY-TAYLOR GAUNTT
TROY HOWARD-TROY HOWARD
JACOB SHANNON-JACOB SHANNON
KEVIN BRYANT-KEVIN BRYANT
TONY LUMPKINS-KEN ANDERSON
TOMMY MURRAY-TOMMY MURRAY

NICHOLAS FONTENOT-NICHOLAS
FONTENOT

CODY BURDINE-BEN BURDINE
JUSTIN KELLEY-RAY BOSQUEZ
STEVE FOUSHEE-BRYAN TUCKER
JASON CHILDERS-KLINT KRHOVJAK

DONALD HARRISON-DONALD
HARRISON

KEVIN DRITSCHLER-LISA
DRITSCHLER

PETE HERNANDEZ-CHRIS STEWART
COLE TEMPLE-DAVID DOONAN
JOSH KEITHLEY-CHRIS ROBINSON
CHRIS BACHTA-JASON ADAMS
JIMMY WALLS-BRANDON CARROLL
RICHARD YOST-RICKY YOST

JEFF STEVENS-BRIAN CLARK
BRUCE ANDERSON-SCOTT COX
MIKE RICE-TODD GUERNSEY
JOSH STAPLETON-CHRIS RIVERY
JAKE MEEKS-JAKE MEEKS

RYAN DUSEK-CODY DAVIS

JUSTIN PRATER-JUSTIN KEITHLEY
JASON QUON SR-JASON QUON
TYLER HOLMES-JUSTIN TUNNELL
ERIC CHONKO-BRAD MCCONE
BRAD DUNN-BRAD DUNN

KEITH BRYAN-JEREMY LAMBERT

Unnamed Division

Year-To-Date Standings
points after Lake Fork 3/7/20
1/1/2020-3/7/2020

Sub Evt
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#Fish
10/10
10/10
10/10
10/10
10/10
10/10
10/10
10/10
10/10
10/10
10/10
10/10
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7/6
10/10
10/10

8/8

9/9

9/9

7/5

9/9
10/10
10/10

Wgt
24.67
24.29
24.11
23.44
23.62
23.61
23.26
22.76
22.26
22.30
21.83
22.32
22.00
21.40
21.68
21.56
21.08
21.40

24.55
20.42
20.71
20.59
20.64

20.29

20.55
20.03
20.51
19.79
19.65
19.35
19.45
19.66
17.35
19.75
19.87
16.72
18.79
17.75
17.45
18.52
18.68
18.36

Pnlity

.50

1.00

Bns

B/F *

2.89
4.08

3.07
4.87

3.42

3.36

515 *

4.59

3.51

4.58

Total
24.67
24.29
24.11
23.44
23.62
23.61
23.26
22.76
22.26
22.30
21.83
22.32
22.00
21.40
21.68
21.56
21.08
21.40

24.55
20.42
20.71
20.59
20.64

20.29

20.55
20.03
20.51
19.79
19.65
19.35
19.45
19.66
16.85
19.75
19.87
16.72
18.79
17.75
16.45
18.52
18.68
18.36

Federation#:
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Pts
387.00
382.00
379.00
376.00
375.00
375.00
368.00
362.00
358.00
358.00
357.00
356.00
350.00
345.00
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343.00
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340.00
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334.00
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332.00
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326.00
324.00
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322.00
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319.00
318.00
317.00
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309.00
309.00
308.00
308.00
307.00
302.00
302.00
302.00
301.00

Bns

Total
387.00
382.00
379.00
376.00
375.00
375.00
368.00
362.00
358.00
358.00
357.00
356.00
350.00
345.00
343.00
343.00
340.00
340.00

334.00
334.00
333.00
332.00
332.00

326.00

326.00
324.00
323.00
322.00
320.00
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308.00
308.00
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301.00

March 7, 2020

Page 1



Division: TTO

43
a4
a4
46
47
48
49
50
50
52
53
54
55
55
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
65
67
68
68
70
71
71
71
74
75
76
77
77
79
80
81

81

83

84

Team Members

BRANDON PUTNAM-JOEY DEANS
AARON GRANT-AARON GRANT
BILLY MATHEWS-BILLY MATHEWS
CLAY WHITE-COLE MASSEY

MARK MITCHELL-PAUL MITCHELL
WILLIE BENSLEY-WILLIE BENSLEY
RANDY SPENCE-BOBBY BADARACK
IAN MACDONALD-JOHN NOWE
GREGORY COOKE-ROBERT MORGAN
KYLE DUNSMORE-FARREN HANSEN
CHRIS GOODMAN-CODY BOYLE
NOLAN PRICE-BRADY CAPSHAW
JAMES RENFRO-CORY LANGLEY
CHARLES FISHER-SHAWN KELSEY
SHAWN TAYLOR-HUNTER MAYO
PAUL JEFFCOAT-LEVI SMITHERS
ERIC L SALAS-ERIC L SALAS

PETE BRANDT-JOSH FULTO N
MATHEW LANE-MATHEW LANE
DASHON PECK-DASHON PECK
CHRIS CROSSON-BRAD CLAMPITT
CHRIS HUMPHRIES-SCOTT WHITTEN
SCOTT CLAWSON-SCOTT CLAWSON
DAN PHIFER-RUSSELL ROLAND
JASON MAYO-LARRY TIDWELL
BRETT KILMER-CHRISTIAN CLARK
ROCKY EPPS-LARRY LADNIER
ADAM COGBURN-JASON COGBURN
JOE SMITH-BRUCE SPRING

LYNN ROLLER-LYNN ROLLER

BILL FERGUSON-KELLY FERGUSON
GENE DEVORE-TOM JACKSON
ROBERT PAXTON-DAN BEARD

JOE ROME-JOEL MCBRIDE

IAN FELLENBAUM-CODY ELLIOTT
MATT ROBERTS-BRIAN BEESON
DANNY KRAATZ-TROY DUSEK
MATT WILSON-DANIEL HERRING

NATHAN SPRABARY-TORY
SWEATMAN

STEVE SENNIKOFF-STEVE
SENNIKOFF SR

STEPHEN SOSEBEE-CLAYTEN
BUTLER

LEE BATSON-

Unnamed Division

Year-To-Date Standings
points after Lake Fork 3/7/20
1/1/2020-3/7/2020

Sub Evt #Fish
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2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
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10/10
10/10
8/8
10/10
1
10/10
10/10
9/9
717
8/8
8/8
9/9
5/5
5/5
5/5
1
10/10
10/10
8/8
6/6
m
5/5
10/10
m
6/6
9/9
9/8
6/6
5/5
8/8
8/8
717
9/4
5/5
7
m
6/6
5/5
6/6

5/5

5/5

5/5

Wgt
19.35
18.72
17.94
19.11
16.43
17.66
17.98
16.85
15.61
16.35
14.95
17.53
14.42
14.42
14.06
13.64
15.93
16.52
14.13
13.26
13.21
12.84
15.51
12.86
11.98
14.78
15.66
11.75
11.94
14.16
14.36
12.40
15.42
11.12
11.75
11.99
10.75
10.57

9.58

10.51
15.81

10.06

Pnlity

.50

2.50

Bns

B/F *

2.41

1.21

1.06
3.65

1.72

1.27

4.25

Total
19.35
18.72
17.94
19.11
16.43
17.66
17.98
16.85
15.61
16.35
14.95
17.53
14.42
14.42
14.06
13.64
15.93
16.52
14.13
13.26
13.21
12.84
15.51
12.86
11.98
14.78
15.16
11.75
11.94
14.16
14.36
12.40
12.92
11.12
11.75
11.99
10.75
10.57

9.58

10.51

15.81

10.06

Federation#:
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Pts
296.00
295.00
295.00
293.00
291.00
288.00
286.00
285.00
285.00
281.00
275.00
274.00
272.00
272.00
268.00
266.00
263.00
262.00
260.00
257.00
254.00
251.00
247.00
247.00
246.00
245.00
245.00
241.00
238.00
238.00
238.00
226.00
224.00
223.00
221.00
221.00
213.00
208.00
205.00

205.00

199.00

197.00

Bns

Total
296.00
295.00
295.00
293.00
291.00
288.00
286.00
285.00
285.00
281.00
275.00
274.00
272.00
272.00
268.00
266.00
263.00
262.00
260.00
257.00
254.00
251.00
247.00
247.00
246.00
245.00
245.00
241.00
238.00
238.00
238.00
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224.00
223.00
221.00
221.00
213.00
208.00
205.00

205.00

199.00

197.00
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Team Members
84 KEVIN BARTOLOZZI-DANIEL TRAVIS
86 ROBERT MORGAN-SETH MORGAN
87 TOMMY HULSEY-JUSTIN GARNETT
88 JERRY DAVID-JACOB DAVID
89 JOE TODD-SAM BOWNDS
90 JAMES FENNELL-DON MCFARLIN
91 JEROMY PORTER-BRANDON DILLARD
92 ROBERT BROOKS-CHASE BROOKS
92 WELDON DUFF-
94 TONY ROGERS-CHANCE MITCHELL
94 LEON SULAK-MASON THOMPSON
96 CARSON MCCONE-JOHNNY KING
97 KY MARTIN-CHRIS MOORE
97 CHRIS FORD-TRENVER FORD
99 DEAN SKINNER-MARTI WILLIAMS
99 MARK BIONDI JR-BYRON BIONDI
101 KENT SIKES-DARRELL CAMPBELL
102 JD RABORN-AUSTIN MCFADDEN

1038 CHARLES BENEDICT-BRUCE
BENEDICT

104 STEVEN CALDWELL-JASON PORTER
105 JASON SMITH-HUNTER SMITH

106 DAVID GILLHAM-RICH DALBY

107 GUY WEBER-GUY SMITH

108 RICHARD JORGE-CLINT NOWELL
109 BRIAN ROTHE-JONATHAN ROOK

110 CALEB WESTBROOK-NATALIE
WESTBROOK

111 MICHAEL ANDERSON-TODD PFEIL
112 JEFF ERWIN-JIMMY ERWIN

112 DAVE GLIDEWELL-DAVE GLIDEWELL
WARREN KEPKE-DAVID PITRE
TAYLOR HUFFMAN-JOSH HUFFMAN
MICHAEL SMITHEY-KYLE CLARK

TIMOTHY MILLARD-SONNY
BENAVIDES

SHONE NIX-JAMES RIGDON

JOEY RICHARDSON-LOWELL
RICHARDSON

RYAN COHLMEYER-DEVEK
MCGUFFEE

GLEN STOGSDILL-STEVE STOGSDILL
BRANDON GIBBS-ALEX HARRIS

TIM BROCKWAY-RONNIE
NOTTINGHAM

124 RICHARD SLACK-RANDY KVAPIL

B
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Unnamed Division

Year-To-Date Standings
points after Lake Fork 3/7/20
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Sub Evt #Fish

5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
4/4
5/5

5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5

5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
0/0
5/5
3/3

22
5/5

5/5

5/5
5/5
5/5

5/5

1/1/2020-3/7/2020

Wgt
10.18
9.59
9.57
9.86
9.39
9.62
13.67
8.90
8.85
13.32
8.78
8.46
12.85
8.31
12.78
8.04
8.02
7.68
7.88

7.80
7.56
7.52
11.94
11.43
11.39
11.20

6.33
10.96
6.22
6.13
.00
10.73
4.78

3.78
10.47

10.47

10.44
10.42
10.35

10.20

B/F *

4.39

3.38

Total
10.18
9.59
9.57
9.86
9.39
9.62
13.67
8.90
8.85
13.32
8.78
8.46
12.85
8.31
12.78
8.04
8.02
7.68
7.88

7.80
7.56
7.52
11.94
11.43
11.39
11.20

6.33
10.96
6.22
6.13

10.73
4.78

3.78
10.47

10.47

10.44
10.42
10.35

10.20

Pts
197.00
192.00
191.00
189.00
187.00
185.00
183.00
177.00
177.00
175.00
175.00
174.00
172.00
172.00
169.00
169.00
168.00
166.00
165.00

163.00
160.00
159.00
158.00
151.00
150.00
147.00

141.00
140.00
140.00
139.00
133.00
133.00
133.00

128.00
123.00

123.00

121.00
120.00
119.00

118.00

Federation#:
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Bns Total
197.00
192.00
191.00
189.00
187.00
185.00
183.00
177.00
177.00
175.00
175.00
174.00
172.00
172.00
169.00
169.00
168.00
166.00
165.00

163.00
160.00
159.00
158.00
151.00
150.00
147.00

141.00
140.00
140.00
139.00
133.00
133.00
133.00

128.00
123.00

123.00

121.00
120.00
119.00

118.00
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Unnamed Division

Year-To-Date Standings
points after Lake Fork 3/7/20
1/1/2020-3/7/2020

Division: TTO
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Team Members Sub Evt #Fish  Wgt

JEREMY CORR-JAYDEN CORR 1 5/5 10.10
BLAKE MOOTY-ANDY MOOTY 1 5/5 9.96
BRODY MATASKA-LYLE KROGSTAD 1 5/5 9.70
CRAIG BROWN-BRANDON SPENCER 1 5/5 9.48
TIMBO WYATT-WESLEY WYATT 1 5/4 9.92
JEFF SMITH-BRENDAN SMITH 1 5/5 8.98
MICHAEL MELLEN-RONNIE GRIGGS 1 5/5 8.83
MATHEW TOLNAY-RYAN BARBOSA 1 5/5 8.19
BRAD BARRON-NATHAN PRIESS 1 5/5 8.09
CLAY WILSON-JAKE HARTLINE 1 5/5 7.09
TERRY BOLLOM-AUSTIN BUCK 1 4/4 6.21
KEITH JACKS-JON PIGNATELLI 1 2/2 3.70
MARK MCDONALD- 1 0/0 .00
GARY ELDRED-GARY PARIS 1 0/0 .00
EDDIE HARTMAN-TREVOR HARDIN 1 0/0 .00
STEVE VANLEER-ANDREW VANLEER 1 0/0 .00
MICHAEL ALLISON-JASON SCHULTZ 1 0/0 .00
NICK BROWN-CHAD THEDFORD 1 0/0 .00
BRANDON FERRELL-RANDY FERRELL 1 0/0 .00
CLAY PENNY-BARRY TUCKER 1 0/0 .00
CHASE WOODARD-CHRIS FISHER 1 0/0 .00
JAMES HAMM-TIM KING 1 0/0 .00
MICHAEL NANTZ-DUSTIN BLACK 1 0/0 .00
GARRETT WHITLEY-DOUG WHITLEY 1 0/0 .00
NOLAN JACKSON-BRYON HARRISON 1 0/0 .00
FAIN CALDWELL-JACKOB CALDWELL 1 0/0 .00
DAVID SPARKS-HUTCH BEACH 1 0/0 .00
SHAWN SWENSON-MELVIN POLK 1 0/0 .00
JEFF STEELMAN-JOEL MYERS 1 0/0 .00
RICHARD SLACK-RANDY KVAPIL 0/0 .00
MARK MCDONALD- 0/0 .00
LEE BATSON- 0/0 .00

Total Fish Weighed: 958
Total Fish Released: 948 ( 99.00%)
Total Weight: 1947.01

Pnlity

.50

Bns B/F * Total
10.10
9.96
9.70
9.48
9.42
8.98
8.83
8.19
8.09
7.09
6.21
3.70

Pts
112.00
110.00
106.00
103.00
102.00

99.00
96.00
91.00
90.00
85.00
84.00
83.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
53.00
53.00
53.00
53.00

Bns

Federation#:
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Total
112.00
110.00
106.00
103.00
102.00

99.00
96.00
91.00
90.00
85.00
84.00
83.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
53.00
53.00
53.00
53.00
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